
STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 

For immediate re lease 
Board of Governors 

of the Federal Reserve System 
May 25, 1936 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading C i t i e s 

The condition statement of weekly repor t ing member banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on May 20 shows a decrease f o r the week of $21,000,000 in to t a l loans and mves 
ments, an increase of $118,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted, and sm increase of 
$26,000,000 in reserve "balances with Federal Reserve banks. 

Loans to brokers and dealers i n Hew York City declined $5,000,000, loans to 
brokers and dealers outs ide Hew York increased $5,000,000, and loans on s ecu r i t i e s 
to o thers (except banks) declined $1,000,000. Holdings of a c c e p t a n c e s and commer-
c i a l paper bought declined $4,000,000, r ea l e s t a t e loans increased $1,000,000, 
loans to banks decl ined $38,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , and "Other loans 
increased $24,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and $37,000,000 a t a 1 1 repor t ing 

^Holdings of United S ta tes Government d i r ec t ob l iga t ions increased $22,000,000 
in the New York d i s t r i c t and $8,000,000 in the Kansas City d i s t r i c t , and declined 
$21,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t , $20,000,000 in the Richmond d i s t r i c t and 
$17,000,000 a t a l l repor t ing member banks. Holdings of ob l iga t ions f u l l y guaran-
teed by the United S ta tes Government declined $4,000,000. Holdings of "Other secu-
r i t i e s " increased $13,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $5,000,000 a t a l l report-

Demand depos i t s -ad jus ted increased $76,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , 
$39,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t , $16,000,000 in the Sa,n Francisco d i s t r i c t an 
$118,000,000 a t a l l repor t ing member banks. Time deposi ts decl ined $13,000,000. 

A summary of the p r i n c i p a l a s s e t s and l i a b i l i t i e s of the repor t ing member 
. 1 n % f nA TD7K • P f t l l A w e * 

(In mil l ions of dollars) 
Increase or decrease since 

May 20, 
1936 

May 13, 
1936 

May 22, 
1935 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - tota l 21,799 -21 +2,024 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In New York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on securi t ies to others 
(except banks) 

964 
213 

2,079 

-5 
+5 

- 1 

+118 
+44 

-49 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

x.S? 
62 

3.556 

-4 
+1 

-38 
+37 

-63 
+31 
-72 

+285 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Gov't 
Other securi t ies 

8,855 
1,285 
3,306 +5 

+1;011 
•+484 

' +235 

Reserve with F. R, banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

U,623 
369 

2,319 

+86 
- l 4 
469 

+749 
+62 

+273 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits—adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Government deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 

14,390 
5,043 

754 

5,^75 
381 
m— 

+118 
.-13 

+2 

-17 
- 1 

+1,889 
. +77 

-85 

+748 
+163 

—s 
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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 

For immediate release 
Board of Governors 

of the Federal Reserve System 
May 21, 1936 

ASSETS AI1D LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTI# MEMBER BAlIKS IIT CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In millions of dollars) 

Hew York City Chicago 
1 9 3 6 1935 

May 22 
1 9 3 6 1935 

May 22 May 20 May 13 
1935 

May 22 May 20 May 13 
1935 

May 22 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In Hew York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on securities to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U, S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by 
U. S. Gov't 

Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other- assets - net 

. / 
LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

6,561 8,550 7,656 

918 
72 

750 

l4l 
133 

29 
1,204 

543 
1,129 

2,294 
51 

,71 
482 

6,162 
582 
198 

2,323 
3^7 

?79 
1,463 

922 
71 

146 
X67 

1,179 

806 
59 

750 737 

197 
128 
79 

1,162 

3,642 3,612 3,199 

548 
1,116 

2,212 
53 
71 

502 

270 
1,019 

1,764 
45 
72 

601 

6,103 5,276 
583 620 
196 4io 

2,318 1 ,896 
351 19^ 

~ 4 
364 266 

1,473 1,%72 

1,859 1,867 1,524 

45 

i4s 

15 
15 
6 

272 

36 

148 

16 

1 
270 

979 995 

92 
287 

664 
35 

205 
73 

l-Z 
101 

567 
4 

32 
232 

93 
288 

639 
36 

187 
73 

101 

57i 
34 

232 

2 
24 

167 

24 
16 
7 

239 

721 

80 
244 

635 
34 

239 
80 

'ill 
29 

501 
4 

35 
22% 

(B~804a) 
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ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 0 ! WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 1ST 101 LEADING- CITIES OH MAY 20, 1936 
__ ( In mi l l ions of do l l a r s ) B—804b 

Total Federal Reserve D i s t r i c t 
All 

d i s t r i c t s Boston ITew 
York 

P h i l a -
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicag: S t . 

Louis 
Minne-
a p o l i s 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 
Loans to "brokers and dea le rs : 

In ITew York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s to o thers 
(except banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on r ea l e s t a t e 
Loans to "banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't d i r e c t ob l iga t ions 
Obligat ions f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt, 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

Reserve with P . R. bank 
Cash in vau l t 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other a s s e t s - ne t 

21,799 1,221 9,426 1,173 

964 12 928 10 
213 23 74 17 

2,079 153 895 146 
332 44 150 22 

1,147 85 24s 65 
62 3 29 2 

3,556 306 1,346 182 
8,855 408 3,872 315 
1,285 18 571 100 
3,306 169 1,313 314 

4,623 226 2,386 189 
369 121 64 l4 

2,319 133 173 152 
1,363 77 552 89 

14 

al 
l% 
209 
844 

M 
31 

65 
7 

23 

261 
38 
75 

117 
17 

*31 

539 2,829 638 376 

9 «•.— 

6 50 6 2 

51 209 62 31 
6 32 10 7 

23 67 4i 6 
1 10 7 — 

136 . 418 107 122 
199 1.^77 245 145 
4o 156 53 l4 
77 4oi 107 49 

59 794 90 53 
10 58 11 5 

144 422 116 84 
39 107 24 IS 

64i 442 2,134 

2 rn~mm 3 
3 2 13 

44 4i 169 
24 2 22 
16 21 367 
4 1 1 

131 126 366 
245 166 67s 
46 35 149 

126 4s 366 

110 79 246 
11 9 18 

267 177 250 
25 27 257 

LIABILITIES 

Demand depos i t s - ad jus ted 
Time depos i t s 
U, S. Gov't deposi ts 
Inter-bank deposi ts : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

14,390 
5,043 

754 

975 
297 
16 

6,668 
970 
231 

749 
274 
57 

992 
717 
58 

381 
194 
4o 

296 

^ 3 

2,109 
817 
13s 

$ 
9; 

247 
119 

3 

447 
145 
18 

339 
115 

27 

811 
1,050 

l l 4 

5,475 
381 

225 
7 

2,388 
352 

289 
3 

324 
1 

19s 187 
1 

755 
5 

227 106 
1 

353 171 
1 

252 
10 

892 
3,538 

27 
231 

392 
1,600 

22 
223 

15 
335 

26 
87 li ?8 

348 
10 
S3 

" 4 
56 

2 
89 

"~4 
77 

345 
323 
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