Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System May 25, 1936

## Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on May 20 shows a decrease for the week of \$21,000,000 in total loans and investments, an increase of \$118,000,000 in demand deposits—adjusted, and an increase of \$36,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City declined \$5,000,000, loans to brokers and dealers outside New York increased \$5,000,000, and loans on securities to others (except banks) declined \$1,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought declined \$4,000,000, real estate loans increased \$1,000,000, loans to banks declined \$35,000,000 in the New York district, and "Other loans" increased \$24,000,000 in the New York district and \$37,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased \$22,000,000 in the New York district and \$5,000,000 in the Kansas City district, and declined \$21,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$20,000,000 in the Richmond district and \$17,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government declined \$4,000,000. Holdings of "Other securities" increased \$13,000,000 in the New York district and \$5,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand deposits-adjusted increased \$76,000,000 in the New York district, \$39,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$16,000,000 in the San Francisco district and \$115,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits declined \$13,000,000.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended May 20, 1936, follows:

(In millions of dollars)									
		Increase or de	ecrease since						
	May 20,	May 13.	May 22,						
	1936	1936	1935						
ASSETS			,						
Loans and investments - total	21,799	-21	+2,024						
Loans to brokers and dealers:			•						
In New York City	964	<del>-</del> 5 +5	+118						
Outside New York City	213	+5	+7+7+						
Loans on securities to others			n.						
(except banks)	2,079	<b>-1</b>	749						
Acceptances & commercial paper bought	332	<del>_)</del> }	-63						
Loans on real estate	1,147	+1	+31						
Loans to banks	62	<b>-</b> 38	-72						
Other loans	3,556	<b>-</b> 38 +37	+285						
	8,855	<b>≟</b> 17	+1:011						
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	1,285	∸17 _4	+11811						
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Gov't	3,306	+5	+235						
Other securities	•	-	•						
Reserve with F. R. banks	4,623	+86	+749						
Cash in vault	369	-14 +69	+62						
Balances with domestic banks	2,319	+69	÷273						
<u>LIABILITIES</u>		• •	• .						
Demand deposits-adjusted	14,390	+118	+1,889						
Time deposits	5,043	-13	+77						
U. S. Government deposits	754	+2	-85						
Inter-bank deposits:	,,,		•						
Domestic banks	5,475	<b>-</b> 17	+748						
Foreign banks	381	<b></b> ]	+163						
Borrowings	dig to a	nug bus	<b></b> 8						
<u>/</u>			(B-804)						
d for EDACED			(D=004)						

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

## STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

## For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System May 21, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	N€	w York (	City	Chicago			
	1936 1935			19	1935		
	May 20	May 13	May 22	May 20	May 13	May 22	
ASSETS				·			
Loans and investments - total	8,561	8,550	7,656	1,859	1,867	1,524	
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others	918 72	922 71	806 59	<del></del> 45	 36	2 <sup>)</sup> 4	
(except banks)	750	750	737	148	148	167	
Acceptances & commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	141 133 29 <b>1,</b> 204	146 133 67 1,179	128 79	15 15 6 272	16 15 6 270	24 16 7 239	
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	3,642	3,618	3.199	979	995	721	
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S. Gov't Other securities	543 1 <b>,1</b> 29	548 1,116		92 287	93 288	5 <del>/1</del> /1 80	
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	2,294 51 71 482	53 7 <b>1</b>	45 72	664 35 205 73	639 36 187 73	635 34 239 80	
LIABILITIES							
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits	6,162 582 198		620	1,438 462 101	1,398 462 101	1,278 441 29	
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	2,323 347	2,318 351		567 4	57 <u>1</u>	501 4	
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	379 1,468	364 1,473	4 266 1,472	 32 232	34 232	35 224	

(B-804a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON MAY 20, 1936

	(In millions of dollars)										B-804p		
	Total	Federal Reserve District											
	All	Boston			Cleve-	ŧ .	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco
	districts		York	delphia	Tand	mond	<u> </u>		TOUTS	apolis	OTO	<u> </u>	Francisco
ASSETS						•			C		<i>(</i> ).=	مالاه	0 7 7 1
Loans and investments - total	21,799	1,221	9,426	1,173	1,801	5 <b>79</b>	539	2,829	638	376	641	<i>j</i> t <i>j</i> t5	2,134
Loans to brokers and dealers:	<b>a</b> 1							_			•		7
In New York City	964	12	928	10		***		9	<u></u>		2	2	3
Outside New York City	213	23	74	17	14	3	6	50	b	2	ر	۷	13
Loans on securities to others						<b>(-</b>		000	Co	**	1414	41	169
(except banks)	2,079	153 44	895	146	213	65	5 <b>1</b> 6	209	62	31	5 <sub>1</sub> 4	2	22
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	332		150 248	22 65	6	7		32 67	10 41	1	16	2 <b>1</b>	367
Loans on real estate	1,147	85		65	185 4	23	23	10	41	O	4	1	1
Loans to banks	62	300	29	2		107	1. 7.7.6	418	107	7.00		126	366
Other loans	3,556	306	1,346	182	8, <del>11,1</del> 50,3	107 261	136 199	1,477	107 245	1)15	131 245	166	500 678
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	8,855	408	3,872	315	844		199 40		53	11:	46		יון ר סור
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt.	1,285	18	571	100	65 261	38 75	40 77	156 40 <b>1</b>	107	122 145 14 49	126	35 48	366 678 14 <del>9</del> 366
Other securities	3 <b>,</b> 306	169	1,313	314	201	10	11	401	101	עד	120	10	700
Reserve with F. R. bank	4,623	226	2,386	189	274	117	59	794	90	53	110	79	246
Cash in vault	369	121	64	14	31 224	17	10	્ 58	11	5 84	11	9	18
Balances with domestic banks	2,319	133	173	152	224	177 36	1/1/1	422	116	84	267	177	250
Other assets - net	1,363	77	552	89	112	36	39	107	24	18	25	27	257
LIABILITIES													
Demand deposits - adjusted	14,390	975	6,668	749	992	381	296	2,109	376 174	247	14147	339	g11
Time deposits	5,043	297	970	274	717	194	171 43	817	174	119	145	115	1,050
U. S. Gov't deposits	754	16	231	57	58	40	43	138	9.	3	18	27	114
Inter-bank deposits:													
Domestic banks	5,475	225	2 <b>,38</b> 8	289	324	198	187	755	227	106	353	171	252
Foreign banks	381	7	352	3	1	***	. 1	5		1	*****	1	10
Borrowings								~~				<b></b>	7)15
Other liabilities	892	27	392	22	15	26	7 86	38 348	10 83	4 56	2 89	77	345 32 <b>3</b>
Capital account	3,538	231	1,600	223	335	87	80	548	ره	20	09	11	زعر

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis